

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD**MAIN CASE No. Contempt Case No.1298 of 2026**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03.	15.06.2026	<u>NBK, J</u> Learned standing counsel for respondent No.1 has filed a detailed counter affidavit. However, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the same has not been served on them. Learned standing counsel ensures that they will serve the counter affidavit during the course of the day. List on 06.07.2026 for filing reply, if any. B/o mrm	Transferred to i-order before corrections